INting

Pri

ARTICLE

32.70
43.64
48.55
55.48
62.48
78.40
90.40
120.31

www.saati.com

World Headquarters

SAATI S.p.A. - Via Milano, 14 - 22070 Appiano Gentile (CO) - ltaly
Phone: (+39) 031 9711 - Fax: (+39) 031933392

technical data

PW
PW
PW
PW
PW
PW
PW
PW

MESH
COUNT
n°/cm
32 81
43 110
48 112
55 140
62 157
78 198
90 229
120 305

E-mail: info.it@saatiprint.com

NOMINAL
THREAD
DIAMETER

um
70
64
55
48
48
40
40
31

SAATILENE
HI-DRO

Saatilene HI-DRO is a high modulus, low elongation monofilament
polyester screenprinting fabric with a proprietary surface treatment
developed to meet the requirements of garment printing application.
Especially designed to optimize the deposit when printing with water base
inks, this new range was constructed maintaining the same mesh count
and using thinner thread diameters.

KEY PRODUCTS CHARACTERISTICS

m Optimized mesh geometry and precise mesh openings due to the
improved production process

m Excellent antistatic property

m Long lasting surface modification thanks to plasma treatment

YOUR BENEFITS

m Better printability

m Improved ink flow

m No degreasing pretreatment step prior to stencil processing,

thanks to SAATI unique plasma surface treatment

m Excellent coverage on dark garments

m Less stencil cleaning work during printing

m Superior stencil adhesion, resulting in less stencil breakdown on press,
delivering longer print runs far beyond other conventional treated fabrics
m Safe under exposure with all emulsion types, Photopolymer, Dual- Cure,
Diazo and Capillary Films

m Excellent for use with abrhasive printing conditions, inks and pastes.

MESH OPEN FABRIC THEO&I}E(TICAL SC};ESS”;IC REC'\@QWEUN%ED
OPENING AREA THICKNESS VOLUME SECTION ;ngﬂlgg
um % um cm3/m? mm?/cm N/cm
245 61 110 67 0,123 30-35
170 53 100 53 0,138 28-32
153 55 90 50 0,185 24-26
125 50 78 39 0,099 28-30
109 46 77 35 0,112 28-30
85 44 65 29 0,098 24-28
68 38 62 24 0,113 20-24
53 40 48 19 0,091 21-24

2016/09/14




