## Third Ata



## SAATILENE HI-DRO

Saatilene HI-DRO is a high modulus, low elongation monofilament polyester screenprinting fabric with a proprietary surface treatment developed to meet the requirements of garment printing application. Especially designed to optimize the deposit when printing with water base inks, this new range was constructed maintaining the same mesh count and using thinner thread diameters.

## **KEY PRODUCTS CHARACTERISTICS**

- Optimized mesh geometry and precise mesh openings due to the improved production process
- Excellent antistatic property
- Long lasting surface modification thanks to plasma treatment

## **YOUR BENEFITS**

- Better printability
- Improved ink flow
- No degreasing pretreatment step prior to stencil processing, thanks to SAATI unique plasma surface treatment
- Excellent coverage on dark garments
- Less stencil cleaning work during printing
- Superior stencil adhesion, resulting in less stencil breakdown on press, delivering longer print runs far beyond other conventional treated fabrics
- Safe under exposure with all emulsion types, Photopolymer, Dual- Cure, Diazo and Capillary Films
- Excellent for use with abrhasive printing conditions, inks and pastes.

ARTICLE	MESH COUNT	NOMINAL THREAD DIAMETER	MESH OPENING	OPEN AREA	FABRIC THICKNESS	THEORETICAL INK VOLUME	SPECIFIC CROSS- SECTION	MAXIMUM RECOMMENDED TENSION FROM-TO
	n°/cm	μm	μm	%	μm	cm³/m²	mm²/cm	N/cm
PE AM 32.70 PW	32 81	70	245	61	110	67	0,123	30-35
PE AM 43.64 PW	43 110	64	170	53	100	53	0,138	28-32
PE AM 48.55 PW	48 112	55	153	55	90	50	0,185	24-26
PE AM 55.48 PW	55 140	48	125	50	78	39	0,099	28-30
PE AM 62.48 PW	62 157	48	109	46	77	35	0,112	28-30
PE AM 78.40 PW	78 198	40	85	44	65	29	0,098	24-28
PE AM 90.40 PW	90 229	40	68	38	62	24	0,113	20-24
PE AM 120.31 PW	120 305	31	53	40	48	19	0,091	21-24



**World Headquarters** 

SAATI S.p.A. - Via Milano, 14 - 22070 Appiano Gentile (CO) - Italy Phone: (+39) 031 9711 - Fax: (+39) 031933392 E-mail: info.it@saatiprint.com

2016/09/14